CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. 1 DATE:_February 16. 2021
CONTRACT NO.:_ K-2021-2 SUBMITTED BY:_Tim Miles

PROJECT:_Street Maintenance Bond Program- Urban Asphalt Pavement. FYE 2021 Locations

CONTRACTOR: First Water Contracting, LLC
P.O. Box 94250
Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73143

Original Completion Date: April 7. 2021
Previous Completion Date: N/A ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT §$ 1.258.743.00

(Increase) this change order N/A Calendar davs

New Completion Date: N/A PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT §$§ N/A
DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities -$227.915.41 $211,797.12

NET CHANGE -$16.118.29

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $1.242.624.71

See Detailed Quantity Change Summary on Page 2 of 2.

Page 1 of 2



gl
CONTRACTOR.C{;?—»&/\%"' (\ J

o

,.//j T\D\

ENGINEER: ’Z;L 7/%
CITY ATTORNEY: 4~ = __.
e

L

ACCEPTED BY:

(Mayor)

ILZM DESCRIPTION UNITS QUAAB‘TLITY éj C’)qu INCREASE | DECREASE
1 |Mobilization L. Sum 0.30 $60,000.00 | $18.000.00
2 |Traffic Control (11,12,13) L. Sum 0.30 $40,000.00 | $12.000.00
3 |Undercut (2) cYy. -81.33 $135.00 -$10,979.55
4 |Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth LF. -239.00 $5.00 -$1.195.00
5 |Remove Curb & Gutter (6) LF. -293.00 $8.00 -$2,344.00
6 |Type AODOT Aggregate Base TON | -100.00 $67.00 -$6,700.00
7 |Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade (3) EA -2.00 $1,200.00 -$2,400.00
8 [Tack Coat(9) GAL. | -2,225.00 $2.50 -$5,562.50
9 |Superpave, Type S3 (PG 64-22 OK) DEEP PATCH TON | -1,268.45 $83.00 -$105,281.35
10 |Superpave, Type S4 (PG 64-22 OK) TON 549.26 $91.00 $49,082.66
11 |1.5t0 1.75 in. Edge Mill (6) SY. | -2,804.17 $2.40 -$6,730.01
12 [1.5t0 2.0in. Full Mill (6) S.Y. | 21,290.22 $1.90 $40,451 .42
13 |Rollover Curb & Gutter (1,5,10) L.F. -30.00 $25.00 -$750.00
14 |6" Curb & Gutter (1,5,10) L.F. -380.00 $25.00 -$9.500.00
15 |8" Curb & Gutter (1,5,10) LF. 32.00 $40.00 $1,280.00
16 |Remove Sidewalk (6) SY. -25.00 $30.00 -$750.00
17 |3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk (8,10) SsY. -25.00 $65.00 -$1,625.00
18 |3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps (8,10) sY. -25.00 $65.00 -$1,625.00
19 |Detectable Warning Surface S.F. -6.00 $18.00 -$108.00
20 |Clean Topsoil cY. -60.00 $24.00 -$1,440.00
21 |Repair Existing Sprinkier Head EA -3.00 $125.00 -$375.00
22 |Repair Existing Sprinkler Line L.F. -100.00 $6.00 -$600.00
23 |Adjust Valve Box EA -10.00 $250.00 -$2,500.00
24 |Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade EA -2.00 $1,500.00 -$3,000.00
25 |Slab Sod (4) SY. -200.00 $3.00 -$600.00
26 |Stabilize Subgrade (7) SY. | -3,000.00 $7.00 -$21,000.00
27 |Remove Asphalt Pavement Full Depth (6) SY. 3,913.05 $12.00 $46,956.60
28 13000 PSIHigh Early Strength Concrete 8” Pavement (Driveways) | S.Y. -325.00 $118.00 -$38,350.00
29 |Pavement Repair Membrane SY. 1,026.82 $42.00 $43,126.44
30 |Asphalt Coring L.S. -1.00 $4,500.00 -%4.500.00
Totals  $211,797.12 -$227,915.41
Difference -$16,118.29

DATE: _Q {g’?_l_-[ t 21

DATE: 2/24/2/
DATE:Z/ Ll

DATE:

Page 2 of 2



